FOR TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE CONTACT
NIRECO AMERICA CORPORATION
11 REBEL LANE, PORT JERVIS, NY 12771
TEL: (845) 856-4313    FAX (845) 858-2824
Copyright © 2006, Nireco America Corp.
DATA SHEET
FOR

with a bezel and the required mounting hardware. All
external power and signal wiring is made to the terminal
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM:
Option identifier suffix groups
Model series identifier
B3035-AAA-BBB-CDD-EE
SUFFIX DESCRIPTION
AAA Power supply voltage.
BBB Rated input signal.
C Zero offset potentiometer status.
DD Factory installed option identifier 1.
EE Factory installed option identifier 2.
PART NUMBER SUFFIX GROUP EXPLANATION
Parts shipped from the factory will have the correct
alphanumeric option identifier in place of the suffix letters
indicated in the table above.
ORDERING INFORMATION:
Refer to the B3035 model series selection sheet for a
complete listing of the currently available models.
SPECIFICATIONS:
POWER SUPPLY VOLTAGE:   + 4.5 VDC to + 5.5 VDC with suffix AAA = 050
 + 8.0 VDC to + 30.0 VDC with suffix AAA = 100
With suffix AAA = 050 positive and negative power supply spikes must be limited to less than .5 volts.
POWER SUPPLY CURRENT:   400 ma., maximum, 220 ma. typical with all suffix AAA identifiers.
The maximum power supply current will occur when the display is reading – 1.888, other readings reduce the
current.
INPUT SIGNAL RANGE:  +/- 1.999 volts dc with suffix BBB = 020
  +/- 5.000 volts dc with suffix BBB = 050 +/- 10.00 volts dc with suffix BBB = 100
  +/- 100.0 volts dc with suffix BBB = 101 + 4 to 20 ma. with suffix BBB = 420
For all input ranges, the signals are internally scaled to +/- 1.999 volts.
The maximum input voltage with suffix BBB = 020, 050 or 100 is +/- 100 volts dc. The maximum input voltage with
suffix BBB = 101 is +/- 300 volts dc. The maximum input current with suffix BBB = 420 is 40 ma. Voltages or
currents beyond those listed may cause permanent damage to the digital panel meter.
INPUT SIGNAL  IMPEDANCE:   1 meg ohm for all voltage inputs.
  100 ohms with a 4 to 20 ma. current input range, suffix BBB = 420
Meters with suffix BBB = 420 include the offset adjustment potentiometer as standard.
INPUT BIAS CURRENT:  1 pA., typical. 10 pA maximum at 25 degrees C.
COMMON MODE REJECTION: 80 dB, typical from dc to 1 KHz.
Specified with a 1 kilohm unbalanced input. Specification is not 100% tested.
COMMON MODE RANGE: The minus input must remain within plus or minus 3.5 volts, referenced to